 Metrasit

www.metrakit.es

MANUALUSUARIO
OWNER’SMANUAL
MANUELD'UTILISATION




INDEX

1. FRAME

2. FORK ASSY

3. SWING ARM

!
H e
‘\, ‘ | r ']
4. FRONT WHEEL 5. REAR WHEEL 6. RADIATOR
Q N
) 7
‘ ) 2 ‘ ,
: i
7. CYLINDER KIT - CRANKSHAFT 8. ENGINE 9. CRANKCASE
e,
RAIF N » o=
BVEE 7. fFealm
M\ VN 6y




INDEX

10. WATER PUMP - BALANCE SHAFT 11. GEAR BOX 12. CLUTCH

-

@é‘.(\'ﬂ:’:f!‘(‘i' | T Ny
L= 7

13. REAR BRAKE 14. HANDLEBAR 15. EXHAUST PIPE

7

16. PLASTICS 17. AIR BOX 18. CARBURETTOR




FRAME

DIAGRAM

1

Ne | QTY CODE DESCRIPTION

1 1 | 81159001 [PERIMETRAL ALUMINIUM FRAME
2 1 | 81159002 |FIXING ENGINE BRACKET SET
3 2 | 81159003 [FIXING ENGINE SCREW SET

4 1 | 81108004 |RIGHT FOOTREST BRACKET
5 1 | 81108005 [LEFT FOOTREST BRACKET

6 4 | 81108006 [SCREW FOOTREST BRACKET
7 1 | 81108007 |[RIGHT FOOTREST

8 1 | 81108008 |LEFT FOOTREST

9 1 | 81108009 [STAND

10 1 | 81159010 |REAR SEAT RAIL

11 1 | 81108011 [CHAIN ROLLER SET

12 1 | 81108012 |CHAIN ROLLER

13 2 | 81108013 [UPPER SCREW SEAT RAIL

14 2 | 81108090 |SCREW M8x20

15 2 | 81108158 [BEARING 8x22x7

16 5 | 81108122 [UNIVERSAL FAST BOLTS




FORK ASSY

DIAGRAM

2

11

1=

&

i

&F

é_ﬁé

}'?
A,

&7

-,

e L

5

)
&

J
i

Ne | QTY CODE DESCRIPTION

1 2 | 81108293 |[HANDLEBAR CLAMPS

2 1 | 81159283 |STEERING FIXING NUT
3 1 | 81159284 |UPPER PLATE + SCREWS
4 1 | 81108285 |UPPER DUST SEAL

5 1 | 81108286 |ADJUSTING WASER

6 2 | 81108287 |O RING GASKET

7 2 | 81108288 |STEERING BEARING

8 1 | 81108289 |[LOWER DUST SEAL

9 1 | 81159290 |[LOWER PLATE

10 1 | 81159291 |LEFT FORK LEG

11 1 | 81159292 |RIGHT FORK LEG

12 1 | 81108045 |FORK PROTECTION SET
13 2 | 81159295 |FORK SEAL




SWING ARM

DIAGRAM

3

Ne | QTY CODE DESCRIPTION

1 1 | 81159014 |ALUMINIUM SWING ARM

2 1 | 81159015 |SWING ARM OUTER RIGHT BUSH
3 4 | 81108016 [SWING ARM CIRCLIP

4 1 | 81159198 |SWING ARM BEARINGS KIT

5 2 | 81159018 [RIGHT SWING ARM BEARING

6 1 | 81159019 |INNER RIGHT SWING ARM BUSH
7 1 | 81159020 |INNER LEFT SWING ARM BUSH

8 2 | 81108021 |LEFT SWING ARM BEARING

9 1 | 81159022 |OUTER LEFT SWING ARM BUSH
10 1 | 81159023 |SWING ARM AXLE

11 1 | 81159024 |SWING ARM AXLE NUT M12

12 1 | 81108025 |CHAIN SLIDER

13 1 | 81159026 |CHAIN GUIDE SET

14 1 | 81159027 |CHAIN GUIDE SCREWS SET

15 1 | 81118028 |OHLINS ADJUSTABLE SHOCK ABSORBER
16 2 | 81108029 |SHOCK ABSORBER SHAFT

17 2 | 81108030 |BRAKE HOSE FIXING CLAMP

18 2 | 81108031 |CHAIN TIGHTNER

19 2 | 81108032 |SCREW CHAIN TIGHTNER

20 1 | 81159033 |REAR BRAKE CALLIPER BRACKET
21 1 | 81159199 |CHAIN GUIDE




FRONT WHEEL DIAGRAM 4

Ne | QTY CODE DESCRIPTION

1 1 | 81128035 |FRONT RIM 14" COMPLETE

2 1 | 81128036 |FRONT WHEEL 14" COMPLETE

3 36 | 81128037 |FRONT RIM SPOKE 14"

4 2 | 81108038 |FRONT RIM BEARING

5 1 | 81108039 |FRONT RIM DISTANCING SLEEVE

6 1 | 81108040 |[FRONT BRAKE DISC

7 5 | 81108041 |BRAKE DISC SCREW

8 1 | 81108042 |FRONT WHEEL AXLE

9 1 | 81108043 |WHEEL AXLE NUT

10 1 | 81128044 |FRONT RIM BAND 14"




S ( .i REAR WHEEL DIAGRAM 5
A |

Ne | QTY CODE DESCRIPTION

1 1 | 81159046 |REAR RIM 12" COMPLETE

2 1 | 81159047 |REAR WHEEL 12" COMPLETE

3 32 | 81159048 |REAR RIM SPOKE 12"

4 2 | 81108049 |REAR RIM BEARING

/ (=3 5 1 | 81159050 |REAR RIM DISTANCING SLEEVE
& .
.~ & 6 1 | 81108051 |REAR BRAKE DISC
- e
d 7 4 | 81108041 [BRAKE DISC SCREW
) 8 1 | 81159052 |REAR WHEEL AXLE

9 1 | 81108043 |WHEEL AXLE NUT

10 1 | 81128054 |REAR RIM BAND 12"

11 1 | 81159056 |LEFT REAR RIM BUSH

12 1 | 81159057 |RIGHT REAR RIM BUSH

13
%"i 13 81159144 |ALUMINIUM SPROCKET Z 44
™
(}; 81159146 |ALUMINIUM SPROCKET Z 46
'
&
L 5 e 1 81159148 |ALUMINIUM SPROCKET Z 48
o ol T,
By
T 81159150 |[ALUMINIUM SPROCKET Z 50
- 81159152 |ALUMINIUM SPROCKET Z 52
ﬁ 1s
,3'5(,? 81159154 |ALUMINIUM SPROCKET Z 54

81159156 |ALUMINIUM SPROCKET Z 56

14 5 | 81159058 [SPROCKET SCREW

15 1 | 810K5800 |CHAIN 420 RXP 122P

16 81159200 |REAR WHEEL REPAIRING KIT




RADIATOR

DIAGRAM

6

Ne | QTY CODE DESCRIPTION

1 1 | 81159110 |RIGHT RADIATOR

2 1 | 81159111 |[LEFT RADIATOR

3 1 | 81108112 |RADIATOR CAP

4 1 | 81159113 |RADIATOR-HEAD HOSE
5 1 | 81159114 |RADIATOR-PUMP HOSE
6 1 | 81159115 |RADIATOR HOSE

7 2 | 81159116 |RADIATOR PROTECTOR
8 4 | 81108117 [FIXING SCREW RADIATOR SET
9 1 | 81108118 |RADIATOR HOSE

10 6 | 81108119 [CLAMP 16-27/9

11 1 | 81108120 |CLAMP 20-32

12 4 | 81108121 [SILENTBLOCK RUBBER
13 2 | 81108122 [UNIVERSAL FAST BOLTS




CYLINDER KIT & CRANKSHAFT

DIAGRAM

Ne | QTY CODE DESCRIPTION

1 1 | 81159260 |CYLINDER KIT

2 1 | 81159262 |HEAD COVER

3 1 | 81159261 |HEAD

4 1 | 81108268 |RING

5 1 | 81108264 |PISTON D. D.43,50 A
81108265 |PISTON D. D.43,50 B
81108266 |PISTON D. D.43,50 C
81108267 |PISTON D. D.43,50 D

6 1 | 81038083 |GASKET SET

7 1 | 93021217 |BEARING

8 1 | 81008084 |CON ROD

9 1 | 81159186 |CRANKSHAFT

10 1 | 81008032 |BEARINGS-SEAL KIT




ENGINE

DIAGRAM

-5 —

Ne | QTY CODE DESCRIPTION

1 1 | 81159365 [COMPLETE METRAKIT ENGINE

2 1 | 81159196 |IGNITION SET

3 1 | 81108213 [SPROCKET Z 13
81108214 |SPROCKET Z 14
81159415 |SPROCKET Z 15
81159416 |SPROCKET Z 16

4 1 | 81108192 [SPARK PLUG CAP

5 1 | 81159193 |CDI

6 1 | 81108185 [SPARK PLUG BR8 ES

7 1 | 81008023 |ASSY ROTOR-STATOR

8 1 | 81008024 (COIL




CRANKCASE

DIAGRAM 9

N° | QYT CODE DESCRIPTION

1 1 | 81008029 |IGNITION COVER

2 1 | 81159123 |CRANKCASE ASSY

3 1 | 81008014 |INNER CRANKCASE GASKET

4 1 | 81159313 |PRIMARY TRANSMISSION COVER GASKET
5 1 | 81159314 | PRIMARY TRANSMISSION COVER
6 1 | 81008016 |WATER PUMP GASKET

7 1 | 81008011 |WATER PUMP COVER

8 1 | 81008012 |CLUTCH COVER

9 1 | 81008033 |CLUTCH COVER GASKET

10 1 | 81008021 |REED BLOCK GASKET

11 1 | 81008020 |[REED BLOCK

12 1 | 81008028 |MANIFOLD

13 1 | 81159128 |ENGINE STUDS ASSY

14 81018020 |CARBON REEDS SET

81159202

ENGINE GASKET SET




A WS . =
memy - B= WATER PUMP - BALANCE SHAFT DIAGRAM 10
H BEW i~ @& B_ B
N° | QTY CODE DESCRIPTION
1 | 1 |81008113 |SELECTOR FIXING BRACKET
2 | 1 | 81008114 [RETURN SPRING
voqq 12 3 | 1 |81108189 |CRANKSHAFT-TRANSMISSION COTTER PIN
[N s 7 V| Y-
N | foop o A 4 | 2 | 81008104 |[BEARINGS 12x19x12
. | oY, N w8 DEANG
- Ne | &N ; 5 | 2 |81159315 |WASHER 12x18x0,5
N AT I N 7 !
N ) A 13 6 | 1 |81159316 [MIDDLE SPROCKET
2 N = N @)
i o INZ= VN 7 | 1 | 81159317 |WATER PUMP SPROCKET
\ Y ARE D
g\%}\\ﬂ oG] ] W) e e, \\ 4 8 1 | 81159318 |CRANKSHAFT SPROCKET
@Ay ] s
T T AN 9 | 1 |81008103 |WATER PUMP SPROCKET CIRCLIP
L s s LR
a) = 4= S %}J\% 10 | 2 | 81108158 |BEARINGS 8x22x7
VAT AL |
2R W =eE— s 11 | 1 | 81108155 |WATER PUMP SEAL
N Ny - \ AAREEAR =
IR N W) NN\ NE 12 | 1 | 81008035 |WATER PUMP SHAFT
BN NV AN VY TRt BN\
AN P O
ORI NS T s oy et 13 | 1 [ 81108154 |WATER PUMP TURBINE
WA ) (L2 T I 205 R\
g A ; [T SN [\ 15 | 1 | 81159183 |CLUTCH SPROCKET
| 1s AN LA
Co | 19 NS AN
| 4!n 20 \\Q\&,& ih uﬂ e 16 | 1 | 81008105 |[SELECTOR PLATE
18 '~ A\ W b
P e\ s 17 | 1 | 81008112 |HEAD SHIFT CAM
N wmE . — 18 | 2 | 81008109 |BEARINGS 25x37x7
AA WY e |
(ONCIBAY ! )
e o 9 | 2 | 81008110 [WASHER 25x35x0,5
A =1
|, == 20 | 1 | 81159319 [SHIFT CAM
24
21 | 1 | 81008106 [GEAR SELECTOR SHAFT
22 | 1 | 81008107 [SPACING BUSH
23 | 1 | 81108168 [NEEDLE BEARINGS 12x16x10
24 | 1 | 81008108 [SEAL 12x20x7




GEAR BOX

DIAGRAM

11

Ne | QTY CODE DESCRIPTION

1 1 | 81159070 |GEAR BOX

2 1 | 81008071 |1 % GEAR SPROCKET SET

3 1 | 81159072 |2 ™ GEAR SPROCKET SET

4 1 | 81008073 |3™ - 4" GEAR SPROCKET SET
5 1 | 81159075 |5 " GEAR SPROCKET SET

6 1 | 81159076 |6 "GEAR SPROCKET SET

7 1 | 81008077 |GEAR SECONDARY AXLE

8 1 | 81008083 |GEAR FORK 3™.4"

9 1 | 81008086 |GEAR FORK 6 "

10 1 | 81008087 |GEAR FORK 5"

11 1 | 81008079 |[SECONDARY FORK AXLE

12 1 | 81008080 |PRIMARY FORK AXLE

13 1 | 81008104 |NEEDLE BEARINGS 12x19x12
14 1 | 81008082 |BEARINGS 17x40x12

15 1 | 81008088 |BEARINGS 17x47x14

16 1 | 81008089 |BEARINGS 12x28x8

17 1 | 81059978 |SEAL 20x40x7

18 1 | 81008078 |WASHERS KIT + GEAR CLIPS




CLUTCH DIAGRAM 12

Ne | QTY CODE DESCRIPTION

1 5 | 81008051 [SCREW + CLUTCH SPRING STOP

2 5 | 81008052 [CLUTCH SPRINGS SET

3 1 | 81008053 |CLUTCH LOCK COVER

4 1 | 81008054 |AXIAL BEARINGS SET

5 1 | 81008055 |CLUTCH BUSHING

6 1 | 81008056 |CLUTCH NUT

7 1 | 81008057 |CLUTCH WASHER SEAL

8 5 | 81038026 [CLUTCH DISC SET

9 1 | 81008058 |BELL

10 2 | 81008059 |WASHER 17x30x1

11 1 | 81008022 |CLUTCH BELL

12 5 | 81008061 [CLUTCH FLAT GASKET

13 1 | 81159183 |CLUTCH SPROCKET

14 1 | 81008062 |CLUTCH BRACKET PLATE GASKETS

15 5 | 81008063 [ALLEN SCREW M6x12

16 1 | 81008064 |PRIMARY BEARINGS SET

17 1 | 81008065 |CLUTCH ROD SHOVE

18 1 | 81008066 |BEARING BALL




REAR BRAKE

DIAGRAM

13

Ne | QTY CODE DESCRIPTION

1 1 | 81159060 |REAR BRAKE ASSY

2 1 | 81159061 |REAR BRAKE PADS

3 2 | 81159062 |REAR MASTER CYLINDER SCREW
4 1 | 81159063 |REAR BRAKE LEVER

5 1 | 81159064 |REAR BRAKE LEVER SPRING
6 1 | 81108066 |AXLE REAR BRAKE LEVER

7 1 | 81159065 |REAR BRAKE HOSE

8 1 | 81108069 |REAR BRAKE LEVER SCREW
9 1 | 81159066 |REAR MASTER CYLINDER

10 1 | 81159067 |REAR BRAKE CALLIPER

11 1 | 81159068 |REAR PADS FIXING SCREW
12 1 | 81159069 |CALLIPER FIXING SCREW SET




HANDLEBAR DIAGRAM 14

Ne | QTY CODE DESCRIPTION

1 1 | 81159074 |FRONT BRAKE ASSY

17
: 2 1 | 81159175 |FRONT MASTER CYLINDER

3 1 | 81159176 |FRONT BRAKE CALLIPER

4 1 | 81159077 |FRONT BRAKE PADS

5 1 | 81159177 |FRONT BRAKE HOSE

6 1 | 81159081 |[HANDLEBAR

7 1 | 81159083 |THROTTLE CABLE

8 1 | 81159084 |[THROTTLE GRIP SET

9 2 | 81159085 [BRAKE LEVER

10 1 | 81159178 |FRONT MASTER CYLINDER COVER

11 1 | 81159179 |MASTER CYLINDER PURGE COCK

12 1 | 81159180 |[FRONT PADS FIXING SCREW

13 1 | 81159181 |CALLIPER FIXING SCREW SET

14 1 | 81159182 |HYDRAULIC CLUTCH MKX 65

15 1 | 81038020 |CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER

16 1 | 81159184 |CLUTCH SLAVE CYLINDER HOUSING

17 1 | 81159185 |[CLUTCH HOSE




EXHAUST PIPE

DIAGRAM

15

Ne | QTY CODE DESCRIPTION

1 1 | 81159088 [COMPLETE EXHAUST PIPE
2 1 | 81159089 |SILENCER

3 1 | 90513000 [SILENCER FIBRE

4 2 | 81108133 |SPRING

5 1 | 81108279 [SILENTBLOCK BRACKET

6 1 | 81159308 |IMOUTH BUSH

7 1 | 81108309 [MIDDLE PIPE RUBBER

8 1 | 81159310 |FRAME-CLAMP BRACKET




PLASTICS

DIAGRAM 16

Ne | QTY CODE DESCRIPTION

1 1 | 81159210 [FRONT HEADLIGHT

2 1 | 81159211 |FRONT MUDGUARD

3 1 | 81159082 |SEAT

4 1 | 81159212 |BIG FILTRE BOX COVER

5 1 | 81159213 |SMALL FILTRE BOX COVER

6 1 | 81159214 |FRONT RIGHT SPOILER

7 1 | 81159215 |FRONT LEFT SPOILER

8 1 | 81159091 |FUEL TANK

9 3 | 81008063 |ALLEN SCREW

10 | 19 | 81159092 |LONG RUBBER BUSH

11 2 | 81159093 |SHORT RUBBER BUSH

12 1 | 81159216 |REAR MUDGUARD

13 | 16 | 81108096 |[HEXAGONAL SCREW M6x16
14 6 | 99500432 |ALLEN SCREW DIN-7380 M6X16
15 2 | 81108097 |FUEL TANK RUBBER SUPPORT
16 1 | 81108098 |FUEL VALVE

17 1 | 81159099 |RUBBER WASHER FUELTANK
18 1 | 81159105 |[LOWER INNER MUDGUARD
19 1 | 81159197 |COMPLETE STICKER SET

20 1 | 81108107 |FUEL TANK CAP

21 1 | 81108108 |FUEL HOSE

22 1 | 81159217 |REAR PROTECTOR

23 1 | 81159218 |TANK BRACKET




PLASTICS

DIAGRAM 16

Ne [ QYT CODE |DESCRIPTION

24 1 | 81159094 |HEADLIGHT BUSH

25 3 | 81159095 |SPECIAL SCREW M6x12

26 2 | 81159096 |ALLEN SCREW M5x16

27 1 | 81108034 |TANK SCREW

28 3 | 81159097 |FAST BOLTS FILTER COVER




ey SO .o B= AIR BOX DIAGRAM 17
Y EE M 4 Hm
H BW %Y. @ B_ B
- WMl erav
N° | QTY CODE DESCRIPTION
) 1 | 1 | 81159100 [AIR BOX
%
8 T~ 2 1 | 81159320 [FOAM STAY
N\
&/ N 3 | 1 | 81159101 |FILTER FOAM
< T ="
N P 4 | 1 | 81159321 |AIR FILTER FOAM NUT
7 . e I~
L — PN 5 | 1 | 81159322 |AIR FILTER LOCK
. — =\, \
A7 N\
VN ALY 6 | 1 | 81159323 |AIR FILTER COVER GASKET
VT o\ /4
(DN N\ /U 7 | 1 | 81159102 |CONNECTING TUBE
KRN O\ VvV /
N AN 1l 8 1 81108132 [HOSE CLAMP
N S iR/
PR 4 V)|
N\ —_—
_ N\ — .
N ¢ AN e =
1\ AN =i
N N\ FAACH K
= Y=o\ ])4
Y A=\
g SN ot 4
T P -
_ —Y N\ 3
m _—= A
r A . i
i R /
i s /
i ¥ S
J N e
. P N—
L 7~
s N4 (53 4




CARBURETTOR

DIAGRAM

18

Ne | QTY CODE DESCRIPTION

1 1 | 81159188 |CARBURETTOR MIKUNI TM24
2 1 | 81159221 |CHOKE SET

3 1 | 81159222 |NEEDLE CIRCLIP

4 1 | 81159224 [NEEDLE 5N14

5 1 | 81159223 |SLIDE 3.0

6 1 | 81159225 |AUTOMIZER 454Q-0
7 1 | 81159226 |MAIN JET 230

8 1 | 81159227 |BOWL GASKET

9 1 | 81159228 |FLOAT NEEDLE

10 1 | 81159229 |BOWL CUP

11 1 | 81159230 |BOWL CUP GASKET
12 1 | 81159231 |IDLE JET 15




 Metrasit

RACING MOTORCYCLES

C/ Selva, s/n Pol. Ind. La Borda
08140 Caldes de Montbui
Barcelona (Spain)

Tel +(34) 902 449 902

Fax +(34) 902 160 648
metrakit@metrakit.es
www.metrakit.es



	PortMan MKX65.pdf
	INDEX MKX 65.pdf
	INDEX MKX 65-2.pdf
	L1 MKX65.xls
	L2 MKX65.xls
	L3 MKX65.xls
	L4 MKX65.xls
	L5 MKX65.xls
	L6 MKX65.xls
	L7 MKX65.xls
	L8 MKX65.xls
	L9 MKX65.xls
	L11 MKX65.xls
	L12 MKX65.xls
	L13 MKX65.xls
	L14 MKX65.xls
	L15 MKX65.xls
	L16 MKX65.xls
	L16-2 MKX65.xls
	L18 MKX65.xls
	contraportada.pdf



